

State Vs Sikandar Singh CHA/50/2018
CNR No.PBLDA10022652018

Present: Sh Ganesh Chand, APP for the state
Presence of accused Sikandar Singh exempted for today
Sh Raghav Sood, Adv for the accused

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Sikandar Singh has been filed which is allowed for today only. No prosecution witness is present today. Let fresh non bailable warrants of prosecution witness mentioned at serial No. 1 ASI Mahinderpal Singh be issued for 08.03.2021.

Date of Order:25.01.2021
Kavita/STG/Gr.-III

(Arun Gupta),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Khanna/ UID No: PB0388